Length
in mins

Contemporary

October 12, 2025

Service - Walk In

30:00 Pre-Service Music

5:00

Countdown

Opening Set

4:00
0:00
1:00
5:10
5:00
1:00

Apostles' Creed

How Good It Is [ Default Arrangement in F ]
Bible verse

Holy Forever [ Chris Tomlin in A ]
Prayer/Confession/Lord's Prayer

Children's Bumper Video

Children's Message

2:00 Welcome & Announcements

Offering

0:00 What An Awesome God [ Default Arrangement in G ]

0:00

Bumper Video

Sermon

20:00 Message

7:34

Closing

I Thank God [ Maverick City Music in B ]

1:00 The Blessing

0:00 Post-Service Music

Audio/Visual BandPersonVocals BPMLeaderCooper

46:44

Rehearsal Times
Thursday Night Rehearsal
10/09 6:30P

10/12 7:30A



