Contemporary

October 12, 2025

Length in mins		Audio/Visual Band Person Vocals BPM Leader Cooper
Service - Walk In		
30:00	Pre-Service Music	
5:00	Countdown	
Opening Set		
4:00	Apostles' Creed	
0:00	How Good It Is [Default Arrangement in F]	
1:00	Bible verse	
5:10	Holy Forever [Chris Tomlin in A]	
5:00	Prayer/Confession/Lord's Prayer	
1:00	Children's Bumper Video	
Children's Message		
2:00	Welcome & Announcements	
Offering		
0:00	What An Awesome God [Default Arrangement in G]	
0:00	Bumper Video	
Sermon		
20:00	Message	
7:34	I Thank God [Maverick City Music in B]	
Closing		
1:00	The Blessing	
0:00	Post-Service Music	
46:44		
	•	

Rehearsal Times

Thursday Night Rehearsal 10/09 6:30P 10/12 7:30A